8

8 RIDGEDALE AVENUE
CEDAR KNGOLLS, NJ 07927
www.eiassociates.com

P ARCHITECTURE
ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION

TELEPHONE (973) 775-7777
FACSIMILE {973) 775-7770
E-MAIL: info@eiassociates.com

1 November 2017
ES8105.01

Via Email gbrennan@twpunionschools.com and US Mail

Gregory E. Brennan

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Township of Union Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Subject: Ceiling, Lighting and Fire Alarm Replacement at Union High School
Change Order #005, #006, #007 and #008

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3) copies of following Change Orders:

“ Change Order # 005 in the amount of $3,246.21
% Change Order # 006 in the amount of $6,757.50
% Change Order # 007 in the amount of $9,500.00
% Change Order # 008 in the amount of $3,797.55

The above Change Orders have been deducted from the Unit Price Allowances #2, #3, #4 #5,
and #6. They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute
accordingly.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me,
Very truly yours,

El ASSOCIATES
- Architects &
Engineers, PA

Ralph Nashed,
Sr. Project Manager

Enclosures: 3 Copies Change Order #005, #006, #007 and #008
CC: Barry Loessel, Directors of Building and Grounds
GPC Inc.
EIA Distribution

CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ‘ * HARRISBURG, PA



:AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 R
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT.
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR:
2350 N 3™ Street

Union, NJ 07083 _ FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: E
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wlllow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millburn, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Tue to unforseen conditions, replace "T" type fixtures under the baleony in Auditorium as requested based upon the existing
clearances.

See attached GPC Inc, Proposed Change Order COR #07 dated September 14, 2017 in the amount of $3,246.21.

DEDUCT $3,246.21 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #2 Smoke Detector ($6,225.47)

Remaining Allowance for Unit Price #2 = § 2,979.26

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617.500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 4 286,179.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

§

0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Ine, Township of Union Public Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Morris venie

Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Mlilb NJ/ﬂ704l / o Union, NI #7083

ADDRESS ” ss ADDRES [ f
’ . [ﬂz,/ e a

BY Sig gnarure) @Y (Stﬁﬁature) BY (Srgnamre)

Ralph Nashed Michael Giandcr Gregory Brennan

(Typed name) {Typed nam (Typed name) | ?

/YN 78 //z Tl
DATE DATE DATE '

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resulf in severe civii and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undar the law. This document was
prodiead by AlA software at 16:19:3B or 19/01/2017 uhder Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (913788079)



, AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 v
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT:
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR:
2350 N 3™ Street

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Naime and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: [J
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 Junc 2017

20 E Wlllow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constraciion

Millburn, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amomnt atiributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Due to unforseen conditions, replace "I" type fixtures under the balcony in Auditorium as requested based upon the existing
clearances.

See attached GPC Inc, Proposed Change Order COR #07 dated September 14, 2017 in the amount of §3,246.21.

DEDUCT §$3,246.21 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #2 Smoke Detector ($6,225.47)

Remaining Allowance for Unit Price #2 =$ 2,979.26

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617.500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders L 286,179.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ] 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclade changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractar, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Inc. Township of Union Public Schools
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firin name)

8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Morris Avenue

Cedar Knolls, NF 07927 Millbum, NLAOT041L7 . Union, NI Q7083 a2
ADDRESS Al y / ﬂ/ ADDR% Z / i

BY (Signataure) M/Elgﬁa‘fd?'ey BY (Signature)

Ralph Nashed ichael Glander Gregory Brennan

(Typed name) . {Typed nam/) / _ (Typednami_ ; J} —~
WS- 29/7 jill7 } Z,L?i

DATE DATE DATE T P

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This dooument was
produced by AlA software at 16:19:38 on 11/04/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires en 11/20/2017, and is not for resae.

User Notes: (913768979)

1



WBE/SEE

GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street ~ Millburn, NJ 07041
Phone: 973-376-6116 ~ Fax: $73-376-0599
Emall; info@grafas.net

September 14, 2017

El Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Attention:  Ralph Nashed
Re: COR #07 - Ceiling, Lighting, Fire Alarm

Replacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350

North Third Street, Union, NJ 07083

Gentismen: o m /?’“’ .
' G Ceey) (TN

~ As a follow up to RFI'#13, associated emails and the fixture cuts aftached, return and replace
"I" type fixtures under the balceny in the auditorium as required based upon the existing clearances.

P.J. Smith (attached): $ 3,001.00
GPC {Insurance @1%). $_..3001
SUB-TOTAL: $ 3,031.01
GPC (OH&P @ 5%): $ 151.55
SUB-TOTAL: $3,182.56
BOND PREMIUM (@2%): $___63.65

TOTAL: $ 3,246.21

Please review ASAP so the order can be placed.

Very truly yours,

Q’Q’W " GPG, Inc.

R.Michael-Glander

RMG/ah

Enclosures
Emall:  Ralph_Nashed@elassociates.com

oot Greg Bronnan
Emali:  Gbrannan@twpunionschaools.org



.
ity
)

) R P.J. Smith Electrical Contractors,
¥ 3651 Stale Route 23
Hamburg NJ 07419
973-B27-7347
License: 6061
Attention!
To: GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Strest
Mittburn, NJ 07041

Description of Work; Type | Fixture Change

Inc. Change Order Request

Order# 1
Order Date; 08/13/2017

Project: 397
Union High School
2350 North 3rd Street
Union NJ 07083

Internat # 1935

The conlractar agrees lo perform and the owner agrees fo
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached [ ]

Ordored By: Customer Order: Specificalions Attached E:]

Description of Work Amount
Material 2,228.00
Estimated Return Freight 500.00
PH&P 273.00
Notes ,

COST TO RETURN AND REFLACE | FIXTURES
Negetive changes will lower (he overall contract
priga requiring no additional paymen! by owner. Requested Amount of Changse 3,001.00

Owner:

Contractor;

Dale:
Date:




668 Highway 35 Soulh, Midtlatown, NJ 07748

co. 732-671-5000
Yoy, cooper-glacire com
SiNcE TETHI

Date: September 8, 2017
To: Kon Jr @ PJ Smith
From: Jim Rellly
Project: Union High School
Follo #: 3000
Fixture : Unié
Type Manufacturer Description Qty Price Extended
LEDB-SH-SYL15-3K-1-LTE/
| Atlantic Lighting BRSH10-WH 171§ 23700 % 4.020.00
] -
$ -
$ N
TO BE RETURNED $ .
| Cree S-DLB-15L-30K/S-DL6T-W-PW-WF 171§  iB3.00] & (2,771.00)
] -
Less 35% Rastocking plus
freight to ship back $ 860.85
3 -
Jolal - $ 2.22785
* Lamps included
» Electronie hallasts 1 per fixture unless so noted on the fixture schedule
* Quoling a named manufucturer or one of aqual qualily
* Subject o approval
* F.Q.B. Factory
. Plus freight on miscellansous
o This quote does not includs the applicable salas tax
* No speres or samples included
* Quoting standard finishes and inetallation
* Pricing good for 30 days :
* All warrantios are per the manufaclurer's terms.
x

Lift gate truck charges nol included

Thank you,

Page 1 of 1




architectural ""’}"”‘Umo,\f Ws
Avoremivm |7

-

Catalog numbsar:

LED 6" open, shallow
1100, 1500, 2000 or 3000 lumens

RO. @ 81"
Maximum csiling
thickngss 1 %"
frame-in kit
-F 'l”i.kmmmnmmm,',“
« Thls fixure offered in 120V (1) or 277V (2) ._._‘ iy S

with the standard OSRAM 0-10V dimming

drivar. Also offered in 347V (3) with a Sage (= —]

0-10V dimming driver, Contact factory for L_ J

220V (4) and 240V (5). ’ 5" ‘
= Prewirad and groundsd Junciion box with : [

galvanized snap-on covars. Listed for
through branch cirouit wirlag. 0

Unlversal molnting brackets provida T ,@ ¥ @
toal-less adjustabillty and wil accept the U
supplied hanger bars or epticnal #517 and v

#520 Caddy bars. Also accepis C channel. d 5

Elecirogalvanized plated stee! hanger bars
are Included as factory standard. Bars
extend io 247 and ofer seli-nailing and o o
addltionat mounting features. . !

o s

» 5-year LED component warranty details at
atlantle-lighting.com/support.

03"
DSRAM Sylvania LED Module

= \White {ens when off )
DSRAM 1 TRIM KIT

= Superiar quality white
open reflector

LED light
6LEBHTO  Standard open

= 80+ CRY

» Rated Life: 50,000 hours at 70% fumen 70° hearn anple
malntenance {.70) when malntained In &
45°G amblent environment with open air
flow. Amblent temperatures lower than 45°C
may axtend life of moduls. Pracislon spun .052 aluminum reflactor with 2 white
trim ring, Reflector offered in semi-specular clear, haze
OSHAM Sylvania Electronic LED Driver clear and whits. Trlm ring is only offarad In white.

« Dimmable, instant 100% Hght (1%-100%)
via: 0-10V protosol. See driver spec.

Passive Heat Sink

= Biack anodized aluminum
. Deslg_ned for maxlmum heat dissipation

This LED fixtuze is intended for non-iC
applicatlons, insulation must be kept 3" away
from fixiure on all sldes. Not for use within
snclosures.

Listed for Damp Location, Listed to

Ut 1598 and Canadian standards.
Photometrics at atlantic-lighting.com.
Spacifications and dimenslons PM
subject to change without notlce,

w W

ATLANTIC o
LIGHTING T 508678-5411 | F: 508 678-5408 www.atlantic-lighting.com 050517 va NP17-017



Miiie Glahder

TR o
From: Joe Rounsaville <jrounsaville@ilalighting.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2017 3:13 PM
To: mike@grafas.net; Ralph Nashed; ks1@pgsmithelectric.com
Subject: FW: Union Type I
Attachments: Type I {new for shallow ceiling) Atlantic LED6-SH-SYL_open-050517.pdf
All,

Here Js the latest email. Please touch base with Cooper on restocking and true costs. | can only guess as to what they
do. | will push my office to give the best pricing.

Tharks,
Joe Rounsaville | Specification Sales | 732.666.5100 x 251 direct | 732-995-3862 mobile |

ILA Lighting Lighting & Confrofs | 263 State Route 79 North, Morganvills NJ 07751-2001 |
732,566.5100 | 732.566,5515 fax

See our new web site and identity at http./ivww ilalighting.com

From: Joe Rounsaville

Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 1:50 PM

To: Ralph Nashed <Ralph Nashed@eiassociates.com>

Cc: Robert Buonocore <Robert Buonocore@eiassociates.com>
Subject: Re: Union Type |

Ralph ‘

This may add about 575 to the below cost. Not cheap. Also lead time is 2-3 weeks. Again we will try to get you the best
cost and faster delivery but it may be tough.

Robert

Now with triac dimming we know it's 120v but we need to add the dimming option of LTE to the cut sheet to reference 2
wire dimming.

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Best regards
Joe Rounsaville | Specification Sales | 732-995-3862 mobile |

ILA Lighting Lighting & Controls | 253 State Route 78 North, Morganville NJ 07751-2001 |

732,566.5100 | 732.566.5515 fax

See our new web site and identity at http://www.llalighting.com

on Aug 24, 2017, at 12:47 PM, Joe Rounsaviile <jrounsaville@ilalighting.com> wrate:

Ralph,

Just talked to Ken (contractor). Really nice guy, He just wanted to confirm a detail. In talking he noted
the fixtures need triac dimming. The Atlantic is typically 0-10v but can do 2 wire. I‘'m checking to see
the cost and lead time. Hopefully not much but they use a Lutron driver so ¥'m sure it will be more
expensive. I'll let all know ASAP.

Best also to start contacting all through standard channels so you can get a PO placed asap.

Thanis,



ER—

loe Rounsaville | Specification Sales | 732.566.5100 x 251 direct | 732-995-3862 mobile |

ILA Lighting Lighting & Controls | 253 State Route 79 North, Morganville NJ 07751-2004 |
732.566.5100 | 732.566.5515 fax

See our new web site and identity at http://www.ilalighting.com

From: Joe Rounsaville
Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 11:08 AM

To: Ralph Nashed <Ralph Nashed@eiassociates.com>
Ce: 'Robert Buonocore' <Robert Buonocore@eiassociates.com>

Subject: Union Type |

Ralph,

We checked with Cree and they have a 35% restocking fee on the fixture. i can’t really change that but
what | can do is push to reduce the cost of the Atlantic fixture. | think the normal cost is about $225ea
contractor price but told my office to help you out and give a reduced price. | noted the part number on
the attached but did not remember the voltage. They need to know the voltage. Also lead time is about
1 week. I'm trying to help you out as much as possible but shallow costs more,

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Regards,

Joe Rounsaville | Specification Sales | 732.566.5100 x 251 direct | 732-995-3862 mobile i

ILA Lighting Lighting & Controls | 253 State Route 79 North, Morganville NJ 07751-2001 |
732.586.5100 | 732.566.5515 fax

See our new web site and identity at hitp://www.ilalighting.com




Request For Information RFI No.

Submitied To: El Associates G c

8 Ridgedsle Ave - 0 1

Cedar Knolis, NJ 07927
Attn: Ralph Nashed D ate 8/21/2017

Project: Ceiling,Lighting,Fire Alarm Replacement

Union HS
Union NJ

From: GPC, Inc

20 East Willow street
Millburn, NJ 07041
(973)376-61168 FAX (973)378-0599

Question:

We have been advised that the type "I " fixtures under the balcony do not fit in the space above the ceiling. Please
advise.

Questioned by:. GPC Date Questioned: 8/21/2017
Answer:
Answered by: Date Answered:

CC



AT A pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 , B
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARGHITECT:
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR:
2350 N 3~ Street

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: []
GPC, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wltlow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Miltburn, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

As requested by the District to provide T&M work required to remove the exisitng metal pan ceilings in the Locker Rooms (RFI
#7)and in the Cosmefology Room (RFI#4), See attached GPC Inc, Proposed Change Order COR #08 dated September 26, 2017 in
the amonnt of $6,757.50,

DEDUCT $6,757.50 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #2 Smoke Detector ($2,979.26) leaving -3,778.24

Deduct remaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #3 =$12,000.00

Remaining Balance for Unit Price #3 = 8,221.76

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617.500.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 286,179.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclade changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracior, in which case a Change Crder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associafes GPC, Ine. Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firim name)
8 Rdigedale Avenus 20E Willow Street 2369 Moms Avenue

Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927
ADDRESS

Union, NF} 07083 ..,

ADDR%\ ( L\ J—

"BY (Sigwar-u)

BY (Signafiire)
Ralph Nashed Michae} Glander Grepory Brennan
(Typed name) {Tvped ?me} (Iyped name)
f ) Ll " f [
[t 2ol Zol 37— IS
DATE DATE ' DATE C

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA?
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ALA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This dosument was
produced by AlA software at $6:22:58 on 11/01/2017 under Order No.B861133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1866616684)



WATA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawmte and address): CHAMNGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 S
‘Union High Schoot Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT:
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR;
2350 N 39 Street

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Nane and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER:[J
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wlow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millburn, NJ 07041

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchide, where applicable, any indisputed amount attributable to previausly executed Construction Change Directives)

As requested by the District to provide T&M work required to remove the exisitng metal pan ceilings in the Locker Rooms (RFI
#7and in the Cosmetology Room (RFL#4). Seeattached GPC Inc, Proposed Change Order COR #08 dated September 26, 2017 in
the amount of $6,757.50,

DEDUCT $6,757.50 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #2 Smoke Detector ($2,979.26) leaving -3,778.24

Deduct remaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #3 =$12,000.00

Remaining Balance for Unit Price #3 = 8,221.76

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 286,179.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Chenge Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

$

0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be - 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximmm Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order Is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Inc. Township of Union Public Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER Firmy name)

8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Morr@venue

Cedar Xnolls, NI 07927 Miltbam, NJ_07041 7 Union, NJ{7083

ADDRESS AD //’ // ADDR% f

BY (Signature) jghatufe) - BY (Signdnire)

Ralph Nashed Mwhael (Hander Gregory Brennan

{Typed name) (Typed n?e) / {Typed name) j f
/f’/”/i/ Vi [ D=t Z TN A RN

DATE DATE DATE ' | L7

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil znd criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:22:59 on 11/0%/2017 urder Order No.8661133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes! (1866616684)



GPC, Inc.

20 Eqst Willow Street ~ Milllburn, NJ 07041
Phone: 973-376-6116 ~ Fax: 973-374-0599
Emaik info@grafas.net

WBE/SBE

September 26, 2017

E| Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolis, NJ 07927

Attention:  Ralph Nashed
Re: COR #08 - Ceiling, Lighting, Fire Alarm
Replacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350
North Third Street, Union, NJ 07083
Gentlemen:
f FAEY: ;r/f 2 I{ Co 1
T&M Work requ:red fo remove the existing metal pan ceilings in the Locker Rooms (RFI #7)
and the lay-in ceilings in the Cosmetology Room (RF1 #4) as authorized at our job meeting on site.

r 3 (;‘F‘ ": ", ff%':‘“' é;}’

GPC Labor:; 08/04/17 3 hrs
08/05/17 8 hrs
08/07/17 8 hrs
08/08/17 8 hrs
0810917 8 hrs
08110/17 8 hrs
08/11/17 8 hrs
08/15/17 8 hrs
08M6/M17 4 hrs
TOTAL: 63 hrs @ $75.00= $4,725.00
Rubbish Dumpster (30 cy, 2 @ $950.00): $1,900.00
SUB-TOTAL: $6,625.00
BOND PREMIUM (@2%): $ 13250
TOTAL: $6,757.50

NOTE: Clean-up of resilient dust & debris was not included and was performed by UCBOE.

Very truly yours,
GPC, inc. /;;,
e / //
By ) f///%;/ U
{ _R. MichaekGlarder ‘
RMG/ah
Enclostires

Email: Ralph_Nashed@elassociates.com

cec: Grag Brennan
Emall: Gbrennan@iwpunionschools,.org




Request For Information RFI No.

Submitted To: El Associates G c

8 Ridgedale Ave
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Aitn: Ralph Nashed D .
ate: 712412017

Project: Ceiling,Lighting,Fire Alarm Replacement

Union HS
Union NJ

From: GPC, Inc

20 East Willow strest
Millburn, NJ 07041
{973)376-6116 FAX (973)376-0599

Question:

it has come to our attention that the ceilings in Room # G107 Cosmotology(subject of CO #2), was framed into the
4x4 ceiling fixtures that were not lay in fixtures. The removal of the fixtures requires the existing ceiling be removed &
reinstalled, Please confirm

Questioned by: GPC Date Questioned:; 7242017
Answer;
Answered by: Date Answered:

cc



Request For Information RFI No.

Submitted To: El Associates
8 Ridgedale Ave G &« |- 0] o] 7
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927
Attn: Raiph Nashed D ate .
. 712712017
Project: Ceiling,Lighting,Fire Alarm Replacement
Union HS
{Union NJ

From: GPC, Inc

20 East Willow street
Miltbum, NJ 07041
(973)378-6116 FAX (973)376-0599

Question:

Upon removal of the existing light fixtures and the isolated removal of the existing metal pan ceiling for the lay in ceiling; below
in the Boys Locker rm C100MG and Girls locker rm CJ00FG,several sections of the ceiling began to come apart. Confirmiing the
fleld inspection yesterday by El Assoc & the owner ,we will remove the existing celling on T&M. Barry will sign the ticket:s in the
fleld to confirm the time and we will bill the owner accordingly. Please confirm '

Questioned by: GPC Date Questioned: 7/26/2017

Answer:

| As requested by the Owner at yesterday site visit ,please proceed with T&M

Answered by: Ralph Nashed Date Answered:  7/27/2017

cC



ez DALY JOBREPORT

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS ~ TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE g?‘/ f /ao > e,

)
R syl Svm_aTT: Fie plape rnrﬂ_gﬁssxhcg'{ e e Jon g s

Secomdl_ floam —

Fa¥

: [Eai'_“ﬁ_(,‘% & (7 E’[.gi,:‘ %#,gi‘% Cocen ) ClooR Cloke ateg
B82Sl @ W Le 2 S 'fél{npd@'

T < ey T wiq Y'Y
Netilo e o frac. G Aty
; N - ah i
[k [ woa V.4 3 fheg s ST OO Colliva ;/,\_A‘
L P & ) )




—GreINe DY JOBREPORT

P-973-376-6116  F- 973-376-0599

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE & /@ / 20 Sad-
OXF T ) Sarl 00—  Prech (MT.Q:A

e (ot { F £ :v-_z-s?- 'g-C}-ff.fu..._ ‘,-._a@ Ry V/f%*m‘*)

i\_‘fﬁl“/}m—(m (= Croedon e {, L{,}(),;,’-L},
(P Lo / Tt~ RepeopSioe ~nata) FML
Ceilion  amd @oelc™¥or e

/ g 2 flag




—arane DALY KBREPRT

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM ' PM
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE ?/ 5>/ 1o Beom

o)

l

[:t( i%‘ &]2% ,@.Jgﬁla: Bofl Floops  Lie Id Fidods s
Sso (cor  Copn (Sare = Fioe plopan . A ('!231'\_

Tkl 40 Cocoll Pk Ctoin Toaeps m S Tile

e St e~ R faaR  oRR (Mhe

ZTOPC Doro D Lome G707 ( Compneloloon S Fimm & Jhns .

e

s .

\ £ fﬁT!-—ﬂ} @y NOo (J‘(@kai&quhﬁzfé@ tas STH

New! FoxruRe oy oy aas (s Zallinog LORVE S

bﬁpﬂ-( Ve & r_ﬁa\\mq_ﬁ—. s A
\J Fi
=P AT i

’uwl ﬁ




[T,

crerre— DALY JOBREPORT

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR Brian Hintzen DATE & / 8’/ /D Teg

B s T s e L Lere placn  tadimisn 2~ Neulirsg,
ot Bopp  Hosee N
/LJI’@Q} /igé}rf-.' ﬁ%m,ﬁ.r 49-{2‘“ (’AC’.-}_._‘Q\ ?Q(C‘JM

£

= XS et S ( : . Flook Qdiémﬂ, Yo zuerme
e ffouslife o> Ko FElaoe -
; R
P Devn O0F Regs o feg_Roor T
A A d L
CToo7M iR
' P . .
Sy Y X[/ V< J{~
W . 7
oo
T/}'Cf‘ Sl 2lecdaic 8
SN C&fﬁkq\ﬁ Z
GP< Lo /




—greve ALY JOBREPORT

P.973-376-6116  F- 973-376-0599

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE ’r’/ 9 / Ay Cusde .

-
=

B S ey ZL% e &LMJ PR /I -!‘f e \.Z)»ﬁ- \/:‘;&.‘:
otk Bo7t  MAaxes

Zi b Eatees o el ad~ Bl Floum =

P S i,fac&fuc -
DT lrmg Coptmacte &
. LwBoc 17
eleciaie e sp =
ofe Cey forael o Cooe  Mare
Wéﬁéﬁf_& e R
Fpgd- Sece—M Eaxa — ~
' - |
- W
|
-
i




: 20 E. WILLOW ST.MILLBURN, NJ
o P-973-376-6116  F- 973-376-0599

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR Brian Hintzen DATE 5—/ /@/gc:\ (> fﬁwe_; .

%\’T S TR ff“?fq_ olon LAS (D& ﬁi‘a\c& {-—a{) fc-,(z,;_,..__,,gk L

_LJ‘ﬁ_ﬁ-d- i o e Penin_ SECce s O leg, Lo o

.l

=

s _5hn fomen
g 7 .( = O A~ e

Lnerne. (R
Lo 2

. e,
e, g )

o

Zoreh  Mars >

/ 1

C 106+ — 7 o=
[ X 4 Ot 7
U

757-7_3 e ] ‘-—CadT{\c_ &
RNAYS - A S =y (v g
~)
P 7 e AfSe)s? 4

EQUI




stz ALY JOBREPORT

WEATHER

L

— TS

SUPERVISOR  Biian Hintzen DATE /11 [ Do %.&_ >

PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM

P (O It Enc il Eiee alaa . . _ fm.c:__g.‘ A=) Ne e -
A4t Coco ol oo 2k oRLET o OB [flBaR  ASf—
) ‘Wm o (o et oo g

T N pEfess AN = (O W (o (o v;-o,L (Cfaa

ﬁeﬁiﬂm‘\w [ S ' ‘ = Tes nﬁ‘-&ac%&%_g@sﬁmm.
(e n A Lo e WL&&A‘@&.‘:’C fac be ca Oy ~

G2 Neae o & GRiple Cc‘ﬁ&k«f_{z_ (oo, } e kidﬂ —
Ao s I\ oy g2
P AL I Ssec Ll e —
L vy

—{ \ Ay
LN v o e 17
R ' \, Py

P S e el el D€
‘ (LYW W
De Pl & = z

X (sBor /

A8 T e,
FE - , _mée f‘f‘“dcx::k
g0 = e odg é"wfl.Sc

~J z..(‘vlr(’ M.@:&r("ﬂ(‘t
ﬁ‘ Eﬁ@ s v

EQUI |




—grenc 1Y BREPOR

WEATHER
PROJECT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PN
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE & / 5y / IO/ Fes .
5‘ 5’ L i 1 ,A o fd d...,ﬁj e "‘ 1’} ‘% < L5 B LN

i

[ :t = = (xdon ¢

__é;&ukﬁ)'éz — -
J\Sffl{,u\-a MM(’% Iils st S Egn;.sd- ﬁ»gl Saﬁ'ﬁ;«g _ f:an

T N T VI Y

GoPC Newon o (Poon~— D234 & E‘F‘/f-é:i‘ /o ClEg —
‘ LA S RO e 4 .~
t O
Y Y {/
(EEYAN A
L S

\
Betalnn (Do lide it I
G-CcC_ { p-Ldce P




GPC,INC

20 E. WILLOW ST MILLBURN, NJ
P-973-376-6116 F- 973-376-0599

DALY JOBREPORT

WEATHER
PROJECGT Ceiling & light fixture replacement for Union HS TEMPERATURE AM PM
SUPERVISOR  Brian Hintzen DATE & //é / 012 cwelle .

A Gy TE +-._<:nL/.L,(Cw Ciodrures oo ({'_ld‘C/oL%LAﬁ.. e

ofE 1 N S @A l?/’)r‘im__ ﬁ(éf’: ()g F{Sf‘(‘}\ K\'—tui‘,ﬂﬁ_ \
—Fe5 ,agas- -aa_z ad e Copandd) ﬁ[(’aﬁ‘“’)m—&)&'—-&d\i{(mﬂ Foos
A-Im,&:i (3--__ n@r

B e ad Crome Do=

(A< = , /| nnipe L jhec
NS L 2 oA
e £ -
(N [/}
\\ )M'VK

XT & :m..;?"t g/’acdf-m‘c -

g_)_s falpes (& T RAcE V(J\ <

(u}-lgOcz

/&-{S_rﬁ@ rd

J-’L

—,

{ LA

Palle N e~ pecdr apn
;—»t

-

.L"J

- P é@)}'} _ gk m;r‘d&?‘\fr’
—"’ L.—‘P‘j Ll) Z‘t
oy 7

aam.uak Y/:*s /tlwﬁ'\({{lﬁ

Hasg J-&?éf)ggﬁﬂ;j i

EQUIP




ki

AlA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 . K7
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT.
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR: X
2350 N 3™ Strect

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: [T
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: []
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Willow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millburn, NT 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives)

As required by Fire Inspector, firnish and install additional fire alarm devices. See attached GPC Inc, Proposed Change Order
COR #09 dated October 12, 2017 in the amount of $9,500.00.

DEDUCT $9%,500.00 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #3 Heat Detector (38,221.76) leaving -1,278.24

Deduect rernaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #4 Tamper Mon Mod =2,200

Remnining Balance for Unit Price #4 =921.76

The original Confract Sum was § 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 286,179.00
The Contract Sam prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 4 3,903 ,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not includs changes in the Contract Snm, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmrn Price which have

been sutherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Coastmetion Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Ine. Township of Union Public Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

8 Rdigedale Avenue 206 E Willow Street 2369 Morris Ajenue

Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Millburn, NJ 0704}7 Union, NJ 0783 /7

ADDRES W ///L/ ADDRESS /K/ ?/

BY (Signatire) /B (Sfgnature) BY (Signditure)

Ralph Nashed Michael Glander Gregory Brennan

(Typed name) (Typed ndme) / (Typed name) *} - /j
/S )T ief 4 [ Zold HiLLY

DATE PATE ! ’ DATE A P |

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Alpe
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 4
porticn of it, may resulf in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This doocument was
produced by AlA software at 16:26:40 on 11/01/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 14/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1851427189)



ki

- AIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: 4
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 .
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT: [X
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR:
2350 N 3 Street

Union, N7 07083 FiELD: [
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: [
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wlllow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

Millbum, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

As required by Fire Inspector, furnish and install additional fire alarm devices. See attached GPC Ine, Proposed Change Order
COR #09 dated October 12, 2017 in the amonnt of $9,500.00.

DEDUCT §9,500.00 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #3 Heat Detector ($8,221.76) leaving -1,278.24

Deduct remaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #4 Tamper Mon Mod =2,200

Remaining Balance for Unit Price #4 = 921.76

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously autherized Change Orders $ 286,179.00
The Contract Surn prior to this Change Order was $ 3,963,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

$

0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Inc. Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Mgidis Aveuue
Cedar Knolls, NF 07927 Mlll N},//0704A// // Union, NJ 07083/}
ADDRESS RES / M ADDR?{xﬂ’ {
: e I
e
BY (Sigvmmre) < { { hatur e)/ BY Qignatite)
Ralph Nashed Mzchae] Glander Gregory Brennan
(Typed name) (D ype Fam? (Typed nanﬁ ! i
(=S 20l Lot Ui
DATE DATE ’ DATE *¢F ~ | ' i

AlA Document GT01 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNIMNG: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was
produced by AlA scftware af 16:26:40 on 11/01/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1951427189)



WBE/SBE

GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street ~ Millburn, NJ 07041
Phone: $73-376-6116 ~ Fax; $73-374-0599
Email: info@grafas.net

Cctober 12, 2017

El Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Attention: Rzlph Nashed

G
ih pequiee/

entlemen:

i
7

Re: COR #09 - Ceiling, Lighting, Fire Alarm
Replacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350
North Third Street, Union, NJ 07083

i
- -
S fa Hes gt
Fliger /80280

Furnish and install additional fire alarm devices as required by the Local Fire Subcode Official,

El Associates SK-2- Boiler Room and two (2) Restrooms.

Add: Heat Detector: 3@ $600.00 $ 1,800.00
Smoke Detector: 1@ $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Carbon Monoxide Detector: 1 @ $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Speaker Strobe: 1@ $750.00 $ 750.00
Strobe: 2 @ $600.00 $ 1,200.00
Pull Station: 1 @ $500.00 $ 500.00

Heat Detectors above ceiling in Bernie's Storage Room on Drawing E£30.7
Heat Detector: 6 @ $600.00 $ 3,600.00

Kitchen
Remove standard smoke detector, install high temp. heat detector as instruction during
final inspection: 1@ $450.00 - $_450.00

TOTAL: $ 9,500.00

Al pricing based upon contract unit pricing allowances.

Very truly yours,

! &R Michael Glander

RMG/ah
Enclosures

Ernail;

ce:
Email: Gbrennan@iwpunlonschools.org

Ralph_Nashed@elassociates.com

Greg Brennan



AIAE_ Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: QOctober 31, 2017 N v
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARGHITECT:
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]
2350 N 3™ Street

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: D
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wltow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Miltburn, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attvibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

As required by Distriet, omit and replace 2 x 4 acoustic ceilings. See attached GPC Ine, Proposed Changs Order COR #11 dated
October 19, 2017 in the amount of $3,797.55.

DEDUCT $3,797.55 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #4 Balance 921,76 leaving -2,875.79

DEDUCT remaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #5 =2,200 leaving -675.79

DEDUCT remaining Balance from Unit price #6 - $2,400 - 675.79

Remaining Balance for Unit Price #6 = 1,724.21

The original Contract Sum was § 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders ] 286,175.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of L3 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,903,676.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is execnted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Inc. Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firn name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 MormrisjAvenue

Cedar Knolls, NI 07927 Millburn, NP 07041 7 /4 Union, NT 7083

ADDRESS .

o o ey O (N

Bafur /3’?'(5 wttire) © / 7 BY (Signature)

Ralph Nashed Michael Glander Gregory Brenn

(Typed name) {Typed nanfe) / {Typed name) \
I [/ /1] Zo 1)1 L)

DATE * DATE L DATE | ° v

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documert was
produced by AlA software at 16:31:07 on 11/01/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1232492632)

1



MAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawie and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER: [X]
Union Public Schools DATE: October 31, 2017 B
Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT:
Fire Alarm Replacement CONTRACTOR: [
2350 N 3™ Street

Union, NJ 07083 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Namie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01 OTHER: [
GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017

20 E Wiliow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millbum, NI 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

As required by District, omit and replace 2 x 4 aconstic ceilings. See attached GPC Ine, Proposed Change Order COR #11 dated
October 19, 2017 in the amount of $3,797.55.

DEDUCT $3,797.55 from Remaining Allowance of Unit Price #4 Balance 921.76 leaving -2,875.79

DEDUCT remaining Balance from Allowance for Unit Price #5 =2,200 leaving -675.79

DEDUCT remaining Balance from Unit price #6 - $2,400 - 675.79

Remaining Balance for Unit Price #6 = 1,724.21

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 286,179.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,903,679.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

$

0.00
The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be 3,903,679.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 Angust 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Ine. Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Morrig Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Millbyme ¥ 07041 7 Union, NJ {07083
ADDRESS . /)y(f@/ ; DDRE% {/ L\
: P =
= /7 ——
BY (Signature) - Y Wﬁ"e) BY (Sfenature)
Ralph Nashed Michael Glander Gregory Brennan
(Typed name) (Typed n//me) (Typed name) )
A Y, ]| 2or7— HIN
DATE DATE i DATE P ’

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARKRING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This dooument was
produced by AlA software at 16:31.07 on 11/01/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1232492632)



GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street ~ Millburn, NJ 07041
Phone: 973-376-8116 ~ Fox: 973-374-0599
Email; info@grafas.net

WHE/SBE

October 19, 2017

El Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Attention: Ralph Nashed

Re: COR #11 - Ceiling, Lighting, Fire Alarm
Replacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350

North Third Street, Union, NJ 07083
Gentlemen: ...

Af )é'lg y Ifa [ }”(‘;};‘f-f’/
{f Omit-and replace 2x4 acoustic ceilings as directed by the owner as noted and broken down on
the attached work sheet.

ADD: $3,797.55

Very truly yours,
GPC, Inc.

l}./ MichaetGlander
RMG/zh

Enclosures
Email: Ralph_Nashed@elassoclates.com

e Greg Brennan
Email: Ghrennan@twpunionschouls.org




Union HS Ceiling Changes

Losmatology G 101

Omit work added jn CO 402,
Omit added T & Tile:
Labor
Material:
Add ACT:

Vestibule #9

Vestibule #10
Vestibule #12
Vestibule #33

Dwg AZ0.4 Athletic Storage

Dwg A20.4 Sorage Rm A

Pwg A20.4 Vest @ classroom B104
Dwg A20.4 Vestibule 6

Dwg A20.4 Classreom £101

Add;

Dwg A21.6 Classroom D247 { Existing ceiling was removed
and replaced so that the fixtures would fit in the celling)

25
1z
23
10

32

pe
pCc

E I -4

KoM X X =

61

15
14
13
18

30

30
14
32
23
32

42

SF unit $
68.78
2.00
1,891 775
375 2.75
168 7.75
295 7.75
180 7.75
{1,710) 7.75
(590) 7,75
{140 7.75
{448) 7.75
{322} 7.75
(320} 1.75
1,354 775
Total

$
$
$
$

(1,031.70)
(30.00)
14,655.25

2,906.25
1,302.00
2,317.25
1,395.00

$ {13,252.50)

e A4 A0 e 4

{5,347.50)
{1,085.00)
{3,472.00)
(2,495.50)
(2,480.00)

10,416.00




